Page 3 of 6 To: 6/10/2016



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000142264 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

То	:	
		n

.....

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

: LEGALZOOM.COM INC.
: 12001000062
: (323)962-8600
: (323)962-3889

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

÷		Naya Suruwat	-		0	Ţ
2	میں۔ ملہ ا	Certified Copy	1	الكلي المن ا	77 1	ľ
0		Page Count	05		8: 2	٦
JUN 1		Estimated Charge	\$78.75	ia she Talar ya sadi talar ya sadi	с С	
16	E Me					

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: Page 4 of 6

15128534612 From: Jane Murphy

· *.

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Naya Suruwat Corp. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S Fi Ca
&i

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)

100 W. Broadway, Suite 100

Glendale, CA 91210 Cliv, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625 Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

To: Page 5 of 6 2016-06-10 13:16:33 PDT

15128534612 From: Jane Murphy

1002/004

.

•

06/09/2016 THU 15:47 PAX 3053779557 AtlantiaU

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The nume of the corporation shall be: Naya Suruwat Corp.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 1442 Biscayne Blvd, Mieml, Floride 33132

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Please see attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF BLECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elacted or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

	ne: Aadlt Siwakoll, President		Bibek Bhandarl, Secretary	
Address:	1442 Biscayne Blvd,	Address:	1442 Biscayne Blvd.	
	Mlami, Florida 33132		Miami, Florida 33132	
Name and Ti	uio; Hatem Al-Muflehi, Treasurer	Name and Title	: Munna Kumar Sah, Director	
Address:	1442 Biscavne Bivd.	Address:	1442 Bisosyne Blvd,	
•	Mlami, Florida 33132		Miami, Florida 33132	
Name and Ti	tte: Andre Rodriguez, Director	Name and Title	Ashlah Prasain, Director	
Address:	1442 Biscavne Blvd,	Address:	1442 Biscayne Blvd,	
лц <u>л</u> ц (48),	Miami, Florida 33132		Miami, Florida 33132	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	the rogistored ape	nt is:	
Name:	Bibek Bhandari	- V		
Address:	1717 North Bayshore Drive			
	Miami, Florida 33132	•		
		•		
			255	
RTICLE VII	INCORFORATOR			
The name and add	Inters of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.			
Address:	9900 Spectrum Drivo		전문 등 기원	
	Austin, TX 78717		1.0 juni 2000 watata	
			1427, www.	
laving been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces	s for the above :	stated corporation at the place designated in this	
ortificate. I am fa	milliar with and accept the appointment as registere	d agent and agre	er to act in this capacity	
		0 0		
	all addes		June 09/2016	
	Readed Olevations of Declate and Access		Date	
star. bit.	Required Signature of Registered Agent Brandad			
14000 تا 14000 موجاء وليام وليبير (140	979010201 	a I an anna th	ust any false information submitted in a document	
andras Inin Inchi	of State configures a third degrae felony as provide			
) ino Depuruneni	of theme contamplies is the a metric friend, as previne	at hor on work race	·// #****	
			(1)	
	Required Signature of Incorporator		Liane	

H16000142264 3

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of

Naya Suruwat Corp.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To create an NGO and raise funds to help rebuild the lives of homeless children affected by earthquakes in Nepal.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervence in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H16000142264 3